
2019  Dakota Varsity Football 
Schedule 

 

Thur.           Aug. 29  OLSM            Home 

Fri.  Sept. 6  Fraser           Home   (Parents Night) 

Fri.  Sept. 13  Anchor Bay         Away 

Fri.   Sept. 20  Stevenson           Home   (Homecoming) 

Fri.   Sept. 27  Chip Valley Away 

Fri.  Oct. 4  Ford   Away 

Fri.   Oct. 11  Romeo  Home   

Fri.  Oct. 18  Ike   Home   (Senior Night) 

Fri.   Oct. 25  LCN   Away 

 

All regular season games start at  7:00 p.m. 

 

 

 

Fri.   Nov. 1  Pre-District Playoffs  7:00 

Fri.  Nov. 8  District finals   7:00 

Fri.  Nov. 15  Regional    7:00 

Sat.  Nov. 23  Semi Finals   1:00 

Sat.   Nov. 30  State Finals   1:00 

 

Thur.  Dec. 5  Banquet              6:00 


